SHRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY

(Central University) B-4, Qutub Institutional Area, New Delhi-110016 (Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)



Ref. No: F.11(122)/LBS/CC/Webhosting/2018-19/520

Date: 12.09.2022

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE

To

M/s NGPBS LIMITED. 606, SSR Corporate Park, Opposite NHPC Metro Station, Mathura Road, Faridabad-121003

Sub: Renewal of Webhosting Services for the University website (www.slbsrsv.ac.in) & SSL Certificate.

Ref. NIT NO: 14/19-20/LBSU/CC

Dear Sir,

Your request dated 03.08.2022 for extension of tenure of the contract w.r.t. the work of webhosting services & SSL Certificate for University website for further 03 years has been accepted by the competent authority of the University on the same terms and conditions i e the amount of Rs.196912.50/- (Rs. 177000/- for the web hosting services and Rs.19912.50/- for SSL Certificate Services) inclusive of all taxes for duration of 03 years (from 18.09.2022 to 17.09.2025 for webhosting and 28.12.2022 to 27.12.2025 for SSL Certificate).

An agreement be made on non-judicial stamp paper for further 03 year i.e. 18.09 2022 to 17.09 2025. Also you are, requested to deposit the performance guarantee in shape of Bank Guarantee/DD/FDR for Rs.17700/- in favor of Registrar, Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri National Sanskrit University, New Delhi within 10 days from the date of issue of the letter valid for a period of 60 days beyond the date of completion of contract.

On receipt of the prescribed performance guarantee, necessary letter to award the work shall be issued.

Yours faithfully,

Dr. Alka Rai Registrar (1/C)